ETAS ID: TM846936

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Web Inc.		10/18/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thank Me Now, LLC	
Street Address:	25060 Avenue Tibbitts	
City:	Valencia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6035435	GET LUCKY
Registration Number:	5818167	SHIBARI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185745710 x118

Email: dhoffman@NolanHeimann.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Hoffman Address Line 1: 16000 Ventura Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Encino, CALIFORNIA 91436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0133 ASSIGNMENT OF MARK(S) AND REGISTRATION(S) OF SAID MARK(S)

WHEREAS, GREEN WEB, INC. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation having an

address of 25060 Avenue Tibbitts, Valencia, California, 91355, has adopted, used, and is using a mark GET

LUCKY and a mark SHIBARI (the "Marks") for which it obtained registrations in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, namely:

Registration No. 6,035,435, in Class 010 for "adult sexual stimulation aids, namely,

artificial penises, penis enlargers, vibrators, massage balls, artificial vaginas, male enhancement

ring," registered on April 14, 2020 (the "'435 Registration"); and

Registration No. 5,818,167, in class 010 for "adult sexual stimulation aids, namely, wands,

massagers, rechargeable and wireless vibrators, corded vibrators, sex toys in the nature of wand

attachments, constriction rings for use in maintaining penile rigidity in men; condoms," registered

on July 30, 2019 (the "'167 Registration").

WHEREAS, the '435 Registration and the '167 Registration are collectively referred to herein as

"the Registrations";

WHEREAS, THANK ME NOW, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Limited Liability

Company, having an address of 25060 Avenue Tibbitts, Valencia, California, 91355, is desirous of acquiring the

Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including \$1.00 and other valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto

ASSIGNEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations of the Marks, together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ASSIGNOR - GREEN WEB, INC.

Date: October / 5, 2023

Kevin Mirarelli, President CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 008232 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 10/18/2023